TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM335215

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the information regarding the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 005476 Frame 0660. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor is Building Material Invest Ltd. and the Assignee is Sika AG.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Building Material Invest Ltd.		02/27/2015	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sika AG	
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 50	
City:	Baar	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6341	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3386347	ВМІ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149783099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-978-3000

Email: justin.welch@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Justin P. Welch Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: 2300 Trammell Crow Center

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin P. Welch **SIGNATURE:** /justin p. welch/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/16/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif

source=Document#page3.tif	
source=Document#page4.tif	
source=Document#page5.tif	
source=Document#page6.tif	
source=Document#page7.tif	

03/12/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 03/12/2015 900318423

ETAS ID: TM334900

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Building Material Invest Ltd.	,	02/27/2015	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND
BMI Products LLC		02/27/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sika AG	
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 50	
City:	Baar	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6341	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft: SWITZERLAND	
Name:	Sika Technology AG	
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 50	
City:	Baar	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6341	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3386347	BMI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2149783099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

214-978-3000

Email:

justin.welch@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name:

Justin P. Welch

Address Line 1:

2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2:

2300 Trammell Crow Center

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0460

\$40.00 3386347

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin P. Welch	
SIGNATURE:	/justin p. welch/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Sika BMI Trademark A	ignment#page1.tif	
source=Sika BMI Trademark A	ignment#page2.tif	
source=Sika BMI Trademark A	ignment#page3.tif	
source=Sika BMI Trademark A	ignment#page4.tif	
source=Sika BMI Trademark A	ignment#page5.tif	



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 13, 2015

PTAS

JUSTIN P. WELCH 2001 ROSS AVENUE 2300 TRAMMELL CROW CENTER DALLAS, TX 75201 900318423

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/12/2015 REEL/FRAME: 5476/0660 NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

BUILDING MATERIAL INVEST LTD. DOC DATE: 02/27/2015 CITIZENSHIP: SWITZERLAND

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNOR:

BMI PRODUCTS LLC DOC DATE: 02/27/2015 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

SIKA AG CITIZENSHIP: SWITZERLAND ENTITY: AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

ZUGERSTRASSE 50

BAAR, SWITZERLAND 6341

ASSIGNEE:

SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG

CITIZENSHIP: SWITZERLAND
ENTITY: AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

ZUGERSTRASSE 50

BAAR, SWITZERLAND 6341

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV**TRADEMARK REEL:** 005479 **FRAME:** 0462

SERIAL NUMBER: 78647398 FILING DATE: 06/09/2005
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3386347 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/19/2008

MARK: BMI

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/ LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

WARRANTY BILL OF SALE AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Building Material Invest Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland ("Parent"), and BMI Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BMI LLC," and together with Parent, "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to (i) Sika AG, a Swiss company ("Sika AG") all of the trademarks, trade names, domain names, copyrights, product names, and all applications and registrations therefor identified on Schedule A-1 hereto, and (ii) Sika Technology AG ("Sika Tech," and collectively with Sika AG, the "Assignees") all product formulations, trade secrets, protocols, know-how, and product formulae used in connection with the Business or used by BMI Products of Northern Illinois, Inc. in connection with its business, including those identified on Schedule A-2 hereto, all in connection with that certain Stock Purchase Agreement, dated February 19, 2015 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Sika Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, BMI LLC, and Assignor, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the properties, rights and assets of Assignor described on Schedule A hereto (the "Acquired IP"), free and clear of all Encumbrances;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Acquired IP unto and for the use of Assignees, its successors and assigns forever.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

6727153-v3\SFODMS

The undersigned has executed and delivered this Release on February 27, 2015.

BMI PRODUCTS, LLC
BY: BUILDING MATERIAL INVEST LTD.,
Its Manager

Ву:

Name: Bernd Stem Title: Chairman

BUILDING MATERIAL INVEST LTD.

Ву:

Name: Bernd Stern Title: Chairman

[Signature Page to Bill of Sale]

SCHEDULE A

ACQUIRED IP

The Acquired IP includes, without limitation, all of Assignor's rights in, to and under the items listed below, subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement:

- (a) all of the trademarks, trade names, domain names, copyrights, product names, and all applications and registrations therefor identified on <u>Schedule A-1</u> hereto;
- (b) all product formulations, trade secrets, protocols, know-how, and product formulae used in connection with the Business or used by BMI of Northern Illinois, Inc. in connection with its business, including those identified on <u>Schedule A-2</u> hereto.

6727153-v3\SFODMS

SCHEDULE A-1

Trademarks

- U.S. Serial No 78/647,398, U.S. Registration Number 3386347
- E.U. Registration Number 004722278, E.U. Application Number 004722278

Trade/Product Names

- 1. BMI 690 Plaster
- 2. <u>Stucco</u> Exterior and interior stucco products
- Natural / White base stucco
- Plain Stucco
- Interior Veneer Finish
- Interior Stucco Finish
- Fog Coat
- 280 Foam
- 290 Bond
- 3. Tile 904 Deck Mud and 905 Fat Mud
- 4. Masonry Masonry Mortars and Grouts
- California
- 920 Mortar Type N
- 950 Mortar Type S
- 980 Mortar Type M
- 990 Mortar Type S White
- Illinois
- 920 Mortar Type N
- 950 Mortar Type S
- 980 Mortar Type M
- 990 Mortar Type S White

Grout 3000 PSI

Grout 4000 PSI

3000 Course\

6727153-v3\SFODMS

5. Special Products -

- California

280 Foam 290 Bond **Shower Finish** Swimming Pool Finish Fog Coat UltraKote/OneCoat ESR-1471 Roof Mortar Glass Block Mortar

- Illinois

Grout 3000 PSI 3000 Course Grout 4000 PSI 908 Concrete **Maxit 4610** 493 Gypsum Cement Floor **Maxit 4350 Maxit 4320** Glass Block Mortar (duplicate)

Domain Names

www. bmi-products.com (registered to BMI LLC)

Copyrights

All webpages and content on webpages of the Business and related product literature and brochures.

SCHEDULE A-2

The Formulations for the Products listed under the Trade/Product Names listed above and as specified in the spreadsheet attached hereto.

6727153-v3\SFODMS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 03/16/2015